Complete

Ingredient
Water

Phosphoric acid

Quaternary ammonium compounds, (2-ethylhexyl)(hydrogenated tallow alkyl)dimethyl me sulfates
Quaternary ammonium compounds, cocoalkybis(hydroxyethyl)methyl, ethoxylated, chlorides
Benzenesulfonic acid, 2,2’-(4,4’-biphenylylenedivinylene)di-,disodium salt

Acid Red 52

CAS #
7732-18-5
7664-38-2
308074-31-9
61791-10-4
27344-41-8

3520-42-1

Function
Solvent

Acid
Antimicrobial
Softener
Brightener

Colorant

Designated List (if applicable)

CA Non-Cancer Hazards



https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary

