

# Complete

<b><u>Ingredient</u></b>	<b><u>CAS #</u></b>	<b><u>Function</u></b>	<b><u>Designated List (if applicable)</u></b>
Water	7732-18-5	Solvent	
Phosphoric acid	7664-38-2	Acid	<a href="#">CA Non-Cancer Hazards</a>
Quaternary ammonium compounds, (2-ethylhexyl)(hydrogenated tallow alkyl)dimethyl me sulfates	308074-31-9	Antimicrobial	
Quaternary ammonium compounds, cocoalkylbis(hydroxyethyl)methyl, ethoxylated, chlorides	61791-10-4	Softener	
Benzenesulfonic acid, 2,2'-(4,4'-biphenylene)divinylene)di-,disodium salt	27344-41-8	Brightener	
Acid Red 52	3520-42-1	Colorant	